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Name Program Primary Phone Primary Email
Newnan, John Maryland +1 (410) 207-3117 final.leg@gmail.com
McCorkle, Mark Southern California +1 (661) 618-2130 mamccork2015@sbcglobal.net
Stuart, Don New South Wales +1 (925) 940-5218 don.stuart@letr.org

Name Program Primary Phone Primary Email
Clifton, John Georgia +1 (678) 641-5677 cliftonj1919@gmail.com
McNeil, Robin Nova Scotia +1 (902) 817-7138 halifaxmcneil@gmail.com
Parkinson, Ian Southern California +1 (805) 440-4723 iparkinson@co.slo.ca.us
Sanchez, Ben New Mexico +1 (505) 385-3558 bls578bpd@yahoo.com
Sawyer, Pete Delaware +1 (302) 535-4122 peter.sawyer@delaware.gov
Shields, Ivan Northern Ireland +44 779 517 5385 shields.ivan@gmail.com
Susana, Tracey Ohio +1 (419) 202-9627 brucru954@aol.com
Tolson, Mike South Australia +61 419 335 600 michaeltolson76@gmail.com
VanderKooy, Diane Illinois +1 (217) 971-6126 vandedi4312@gmail.com
Worden, June New York +1 (315) 420-0143 wordenjune@gmail.com

Name Program Primary Phone Primary Email
Casalenda, Ron Wyoming +1 (307) 351-1857 topwop78@gmail.com
Christie, Ross Scotland +44 777 568 2738 rosschristie@live.com
Dawson, Greg Arkansas +1 (479) 445-7724 gdawson@fayetteville-ar.gov
Jaumann, Carrie Pennsylvania +1 (302) 379-1522 cjaumann@specialolympicspa.org
Lusskandl, Gerhard Austria +43 664 8845 5929 gerhardlusskandl@me.com
Maples, Shawn Idaho +1 (510) 691-8946 shawnmaples@gmail.com
Nesky, John Maryland +1 (240) 299-0107 neskyj@gmail.com
Proll, Bill Southern California +1 (805) 544-4628 bproll47@gmail.com
Sheehy, Kelly SONA +1 (202) 510-8152 ksheey@specialolympics.org
Whyte, Scott New South Wales +61 429 000 379 scott.whyte@letr.org
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Byrne, Shawn Oklahoma +1 (405) 822-5792 byrne1427@gmail.com
Drucker, Harry Southern California +1 (818) 426-2455 hjkd@roadrunner.com
Schubert, Scott Pennsylvania +1 (412) 812-1390 scott.schubert@pittsburghpa.gov
Smith, David Northern Ireland +44 751 539 2001 artrocksireland@gmail.com

Name Program Primary Phone Primary Email
Chen, Min-Hsiang Chinese Taipei +886 975 329 050 mixfight1127@gmail.com

+886 972 809 161

+886 939 382 165 james.kao@letr.org
Drescher, Aaron Illinois +1 (847) 373-5496 ad81373@yahoo.com

+1 (309) 888-2551 jfitzpatrick@soill.org
Harper, Brett Missouri +1 (417) 438-4088 Sheila3103@sbcglobal.net

+1 (417) 438-4088 Sheila3103@sbcglobal.net

+1 (573) 635-1660 cschuster@somo.org
Hynes, Andrew Newfoundland & Labrador +1 (709) 765-3278 kgreeley@unimax.ca

+1 (709) 699-8383 bolandcm6@gmail.com

+1 (709) 738-1923 trishw@sonl.ca
Koppel, Viljar Estonia +372 5342 5444 koppelviljar@gmail.com

+372 5342 5444 tiina@eeo.ee
Leon, Michael Southern California +1 (818) 248-8293 gabby.leon@montrosechurch.org

+1 (818) 248-8293 gabby.leon@montrosechurch.org

+1 (562) 502-1038 lfarnell@sosc.org
Marchenko, Alexander Russia

golovinskaya@specialolympics.ru 
Sharma, Arjun Georgia +1 (678) 577-8180 sharmarjun105@gmail.com

+1 (770) 330-2004 sharma_upasna@hotmail.com

+1 (404) 936 7515 braycj@gmail.com
Sazanova, Ekaterina Russia

golovinskaya@specialolympics.ru 
Vijiila, Izzy Wyoming +1 (307) 299-6400 jrodell_sdi@yahoo.com

+1 (307) 299-7173 jrodell_sdi@yahoo.com

+1 307 235-3062 pdowse@specialolympicswy.org

Svetlana Golovinskaya (SO Russia)

Trish Williams (SO Newfoundland & Labrador)

Sheila & Bill Harper
Crystal Schuster (SO Missouri)

N/A - lives independently
Jim Fitzpatrick (SO Illinois)

Xiu Zhen Yang
James Kao (LETR Chinese Taipei)

Corena Boland

Priscilla Dowse  (SO Wyoming)
Chase & Jessica Cates

DOCUMENTATION TEAM

Svetlana Golovinskaya (SO Russia)

SPECIAL OLYMPICS ATHLETES

N/A - lives independently
Tiina Möll (SO Estonia)

Gabby Leon
Luke Farnell (SO Southern California)

Upasna Sharma
Christopher Bray (SO Georgia)
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Angelakis, Nikolas Greece +30 693 207 4850 nickaggelakis78@gmail.com
Arthaud, Kevin North Dakota +1 (701)  202-4413 karthaud@cccscorp.com
Barrett, Gordon Trinidad & Tobago +1 868 786 6374 grdn_barrett@yahoo.co.uk
Benn, Brian New Zealand +64 211 914 938 dabenz@xtra.co.nz
Bruschetta, Lisa British Columbia +1 (250) 415-7874 lisab252@shaw.ca
Coffey, Sean Wisconsin +1 (608) 220-0793 scoffey012@gmail.com
Dela Cruz, Kui Hawaii +1 (808) 960-9419 kuilee.delacruz@hawaiicounty.gov
Dickson, Bill Ontario +1 (613) 485-6878 bill.dickson@opp.ca
Doolan, Graham Republic of Ireland +353 868 144 419 Doolangraham1@gmail.com
Duncan, Jenna Georgia +1 (770) 910-2780 jenna.duncan@cobbcounty.org
Dunham, Todd Michigan +1 (231) 206-9482 todd.dunham@comcast.net
Fent, Sandy Ohio +1 (937) 605-8486 sfent@springfieldohio.gov
Geno, Amanda Missouri +1 (314) 724-0957 Amanda.geno84@yahoo.com
Gilbert, Patrick Washington +1 (253) 861-8107 patrick.gilbert58@yahoo.com
Gooding, Teena South Carolina +1 (803) 409-9134 legooding@sccja.sc.gov
Hammond, Meg New Jersey +1 (908) 399-3672 meghammond98@hotmail.com
Hernandez, Mark Montana +1 (406) 209-2517 markhernandez671@yahoo.com
Hildebrand, Scott Kentucky +1 (859) 743-4180 Smhilt685@hotmail.com
Hui, Rudy Hong Kong +852 94 542 678 rudy_k_hui@customs.gov.hk
Hyggen, Braylon Alberta +1 (403) 393-7104 braylonhyggen@gmail.com
Jackson, Vanessa Alabama +1 (205) 368-4760 vanessa.jackson@birminghamal.gov
Johnson, Jimmy Alaska +1 (907) 854-9818 LETRAlaska@gmail.com
Kater, Jeff Netherlands +31 653 778 222 j.kater1@chello.nl
Kieln, Bertie Austria +43 699 1907 4098 bertram9@gmail.com
Kimball, Shaun New Brunswick +1 (506) 324-5104 shaun.kimball@nbpolice.ca
Krajcar, Maja Croatia +385 915 925 797 maja.krajcar@gmail.com
Lee, Alex Chinese Taipei +886 979 253 879 d02341005@gmail.com
Lewis, Kerry Colorado +1 (303 868-8200 kcl042070@yahoo.com
MacDonald, Ken Nova Scotia +1 (902) 759-7277 ken.macdonald@newglasgow.ca
Mahnesmith, Brittany New Mexico +1 (505) 850-4946 bmahnesmith@rrnm.gov
Maifeld, Doug Maine +1 (207) 357-9364 dmaifeld@rumfordpd.com
Manning, Andy Delaware +1 (302 )236-2975 Andrew.manning@delaware.gov
Marin, Armida Nevada +1 (775) 340-6692 amarin@elkocountynv.net
Martin, Nicki Northern Ireland +44 780 081 6209 chicken3000000@aol.com
Matarese, Frank Rhode Island +1 (401) 523-3899 matarese.frank@gmail.com
Matlach, Petr Czech Republic +420 736 767 092 maty96@email.cz
McGhee, Steven Arizona +1 (602) 622-6283 stevenamcghee@gmail.com
McIntyre, Dan Illinois +1 (773) 620-7661 dan@dynamacsportsgear.com
Merriam, Bruce Vermont +1 (802) 595-5667 bmerriam327@gmail.com
Morgan, Claudia North Carolina +1 (336) 837-7151 cmorgan@wspd.org

TORCH RUNNERS
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Mower, Ty Wyoming +1 (307) 351-4888 tymower20@gmail.com
Newman, Chris Western Australia +61 405 748 954 chris.newman@police.wa.gov.au
Nilan, Jason New South Wales +61 435 773 582 jasonnilan@yahoo.com.au
O'Hara, Matt Minnesota +1 (651) 303-3406 matthew.ohara@co.washington.mn.us
Owens, Amber Maryland +1 (706) 573-2170 AOwens@frederickcountymd.gov
Paddar, Marina Estonia +372 515 9615 marina.paddar@gmail.com
Park, Lo Hyun Korea +82 10 6213 0682 bilobong@naver.com
Passchal, Laura Virginia +1 (540) 359-5878 lhull@vt.edu
Paulsen, Michelle South Dakota +1 (605) 214-7762 michellepaulsen800@gmail.com
Polyviou, Panayiotis Cyprus +357 9954 2288 polos.paphos@hotmail.co.uk
Ray, Dean Tennessee +1 (865) 660-4784 dray@knoxvilletn.gov
Schau, Mark Pennsylvania +1 (814) 460-4739 meschau@gmail.com
Sherry, Chris Northern California +1 (925) 899-2779 csherry@chp.ca.gov
Sigurdsson, Gummi Iceland +354 843 0220 gummi71sig@gmail.com
Singleton, Fran Oklahoma +1 (405) 630-0362 Battin_1000@yahoo.com
Škutāns, Vitālijs Latvia +371 29 129 757 vitalijs.skutans@inbox.lv
Sumner, Alana Florida +1 (352) 857-2190 alana.sumner@fdc.my.florida.com
Unland, Kimberly Southern California +1 (909) 835-5611 Klunland@lasd.org
Vinas, Orlando Gibraltar +350 5401 7720 ovinas@hotmail.com
Walter, Michelle Texas +1 (817) 584-7605 mwalter639@gmail.com
Wannow, Erin Kansas +1 (316) 644-0813 erin.wannow@gmail.com
Wells, Lynette Newfoundland & Labrador +1 (709) 687-4390 lwells130@live.ca
Wilson, Jeff Idaho +1 (208) 816-9079 jwilson@orofinopd.com
Wilson, Jeff New York +1 (716) 341-0129 thewilsons2009@yahoo.com
Winter, Sandro Switzerland +41 791 983 189 sandro.winter@stadt.sg.ch
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